Declaration of conformity

Muuto, Oestergade 36-38,4, DK 1100 Copenhagen K, Denmark hereby declares that the product:
Raise Carafe & glass - Clear, Raise Carafe & glass - Indigo, Raise Carafe & glass - Ochre

[tem numbers: |

Clear: 12420 & 12421 & 12422

Indigo: 12426 & 12427 & 12428

Ochre: 12423 & 12424 & 12425

Picture of product:

Materials: Glass
Is designed, tested and manufactured in compliance with the following legislation:

* Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and
89/109/EEC

* Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

As well as the Danish legislation: BEK no. 681 of 25/05/2020 Executive Order on food contact materials
and on penal provisions for infringement of related EU acts

Not intended for warm drinks nor dishwasher above 55°C.

DATE AND PLACE:|5/0A-2). COPENHAGEN
NAME: ANDERS CLEEMANN
TITLE: CEO

MuuUTO

MUUTO @STERGADE 36-38 DK-1100 K@BENHAVN K DENMARK / MUUTO.COM




